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RESULTS DAY 1 

 
200 m men final  T40 +0,0 13.02.2019 

 
1. 40 Rajkumar, Balasubramanian 1997 India 35,18 sec.  
2. 40 Chamanahalli Venkataram 1974 India 42,59 sec.  
3. 40 More, Devappa 1973 India 44,99 sec.  

 
 

200 m U20 male final  T43/44/63/64 -0,9 13.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 25,08 sec. 1046 P. 
2. 63 Mabote, Puseletso 2005 Rep. of South Africa 28,31 sec. 970 P. 
3. 43 Mofokeng, Tebogo 2000 Rep. of South Africa 25,89 sec. 763 P. 
4. 64 Burgers, Emile 2003 Rep. of South Africa 29,95 sec. 421 P. 

 
New World Rekord by Puseletso Mabote (RSA) 
 
 

200 m men final  T35/37/42/46/47 -0,4 13.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,35 sec. 853 P. 
2. 47 Muengprathum, Teppitak 1999 Thailand 24,04 sec. 673 P. 
3. 42 Varkad, Dattatray Kesha 1985 India 27,39 sec. 544 P. 
4. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 25,19 sec. 460 P. 
5. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 24,83 sec. 290 P. 
6. 35 Kyprianou, Elinos 1995 Cyprus 44,54 sec. 0 P. 

 
 

5000 m wheelchair men final  T34/T54  13.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 11:35,83min.  
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 11:36,93min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 11:36,98min.  
4. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 11:37,18min.  
5. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 11:37,44min.  
6. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 11:37,45min.  
7. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 11:41,14min.  
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 shot put wheelch. men final F56/F57 13.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 13,44 m 946 P 
 

12,01 12,81 12,93 12,87 13,38 13,44 
2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 11,61 m 771 P 

 

11,35 10,89 11,46 11,19 11,61 11,50 
 

3. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 10,25 m 595 P 
 

10,12 10,25 x 10,06 x x 
 

4. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 8,09 m 473 P 
 

7,77 7,68 8,09 x 7,82 8,08 
 

5. 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 United Arab Emirates 6,87 m 265 P 
 

6,40 6,72 6,15 x x 6,87 
 

6. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 United Arab Emirates 6,19 m 166 P 
 

x 5,93 x 6,19 x 6,17 
 

7. 56 O' Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 6,15 m 161 P 
 

5,78 x 5,99 x 6,15 6,02 
 

8. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 5,82 m 122 P 
 

x 5,21 x 5,74 x 5,82 
 
 
 javelin wheelchair men final F33 13.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 18,59 m  
 

x 18,59 x 18,18 18,28 17,85 
2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 17,42 m  

 

17,42 x x x x x 
 

3. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 United Arab Emirates 15,25 m  
 

x 13,67 x 15,25 x x 
 

4. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 14,18 m  
 

12,98 12,96 13,73 x 14,18 x 
 

5. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 United Arab Emirates 10,83 m  
 

9,23 7,67 10,10 9,32 x 10,83 
 

6. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 United Arab Emirates 10,45 m  
 

10,04 9,84 10,45 9,54 x 9,81 
 

7. 33 Soun, Bohumil 1991 Czech Republic 8,68 m  
 

7,18 7,43 8,68 x 6,87 8,09 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F34 13.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 14,62 m  
 

14,35 13,60 14,62 13,81 13,22 14,41 
2. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 13,59 m  

 

13,59 12,88 12,83 13,56 12,40 13,51 
 

3. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 13,57 m  
 

12,14 11,54 11,13 12,54 13,57 12,98 
 

4. 34 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 12,67 m  
 

11,96 11,12 10,05 12,67 12,67 11,45 
 

5. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 9,07 m  
 

x 8,86 9,07 x 8,35 8,14 
 

6. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 8,69 m  
 

8,18 8,47 7,69 8,69 8,29 8,17 
 

7. 34 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 8,11 m  
 

7,67 8,10 x 7,98 7,80 8,11 
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100 m women final  T37/38/45/47 -0,3 13.02.2019 

 
1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 13,40 sec. 910 P. 
2. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 Rep. of South Africa 14,17 sec. 859 P. 
3. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 15,94 sec. 411 P. 
4. 47 Marggraf, Jessica 2004 Rep. of South Africa 14,86 sec. 333 P. 
5. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 16,93 sec. 93 P. 

      
Out of ranking 

 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 13,15 sec. 688 P. 
 
 
 long jump women final T38/T45 13.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 4,61 m 852 P 
 

4,57 (-0,1) 4,53 (-0,1) 4,31 
(+0,2) 

4,61 
(+0,0) 

4,51 
(+0,5) x  

 

2. 46 Marggraf, Jessica 2004 Rep. of South Africa 4,11 m 214 P 
 

3,92 
(+0,0) 4,03 (-0,1) 4,08 (-0,1) 4,11 (-0,4) 3,81 

(+0,5) 3,81 (-0,3) 
 

3. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 3,30 m 105 P 
 

3,17 (-1,0) 3,16 
(+0,4) 

3,30 
(+0,4) 3,17 (-0,5) 3,15 

(+0,5) 3,09 (-0,1) 

 
 
 shot put wheelch. women final F32/F33 13.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 6,34 m 991 P 
 

5,75 3,83 5,22 6,34 x 5,74 
2. 33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 4,88 m 677 P 

 

4,63 4,70 4,81 4,88 4,64 4,76 
 

3. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,19 m 636 P 
 

5,10 4,80 4,77 4,77 5,19 4,99 
 

4. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 4,85 m 538 P 
 

4,39 x 4,85 4,55 4,72 x 
 

5. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 4,44 m 415 P 
 

4,04 4,26 4,22 4,12 4,44 x 
 

6. 33 Alkhaaldi, AISHAH SALEM 1975 United Arab Emirates 3,98 m 389 P 
 

3,85 3,90 3,89 3,81 3,98 3,70 
 
New Asian record by Noura Alktebi, UAE 
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 shot put wheelch. Masters final F54/F56/F57 13.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 5,10 m 428 P 
 

4,53 5,05 5,01 5,10 x x 
2. 57 Potgieter, Martha 1963 Rep. of South Africa 5,95 m 249 P 

 

5,59 5,95 5,70 5,87 5,54 5,62 
 

 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic SO  

 
 
 javelin women final F40/F41 13.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Fitzgerald, Mary 1999 Ireland 19,99 m 835 P 
 

17,26 19,08 18,80 19,16 19,99 18,53 
2. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 17,43 m 688 P 

 

17,25 16,10 16,48 16,26 15,98 17,43 
 

3. 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 15,76 m 511 P 
 

9,97 x x x 14,84 15,76 
 

4. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 14,10 m 455 P 
 

x x 12,08 x 14,10 x 
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RESULTS DAY 2 

 
100 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 +2,3 14.02.2019 

 
1. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,72 sec. 898 P. 
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 15,78 sec. 888 P. 
3. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 17,35 sec. 555 P. 
4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,71 sec. 259 P. 
5. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,76 sec. 250 P. 
6. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 20,28 sec. 232 P. 

 
 

100 m wheelchair U17 men final  T34/53/54 +2,4 14.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 16,61 sec. 1081 P. 
2. 53 Ainkong, Damrongsak 2004 Thailand 19,37 sec. 529 P. 
3. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 19,99 sec. 236 P. 

 
 

100 m men final  T35/42/43/46/47 +2,6 14.02.2019 
 

1. 42 Varkad, Dattatray Kesha 1985 India 12,97 sec. 722 P. 
2. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 11,86 sec. 677 P. 
3. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 11,94 sec. 607 P. 
4. 47 Muengprathum, Teppitak 1999 Thailand 12,07 sec. 596 P. 
5. 35 Kyprianou, Elinos 1995 Cyprus 20,20 sec. 0 P. 

 
 

100 m men final  T40 +3,3 14.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Rajkumar, Balasubramanian 1997 India 15,54 sec.  
2. 40 More, Devappa 1973 India 17,25 sec.  
3. 40 Kollangi Rajashetty,  1990 India 19,95 sec.  
4. 40 Chamanahalli Venkataram, 1974 India 20,67 sec.  
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100 m U20 men final  T43/44/63/64 +3,9 14.02.2019 

 
1. 44 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 11,50 sec. 1142 P. 
2. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 13,05 sec. 1102 P. 
3. 63 Mabote, Puseletso 2005 Rep. of South Africa 13,27 sec. 1079 P. 
4. 43 Mofokeng, Tebogo 2000 Rep. of South Africa 12,28 sec. 1024 P. 
5. 64 Burgers, Emile 2003 Rep. of South Africa 13,86 sec. 705 P. 

 
 

200 m wheelchair men final  T54 +1,9 14.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 25,86 sec.  
2. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 26,92 sec.  
3. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 27,48 sec.  
4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 27,80 sec.  
5. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 29,48 sec.  
6. 54 Jothi, Manikandan 1994 India 32,87 sec.  

 
 

1500 m wheelchair men final  T34  14.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:31,86min.  
2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 3:38,69min.  
3. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 3:43,71min.  
4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 4:42,29min.  

 
 

1500 m wheelchair men final  T51/52  14.02.2019 
 

1. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 5:23,36min. 910 P. 
2. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 4:24,63min. 424 P. 
2. 52 Wongnonthaphum, Napat 1991 Thailand 4:24,63min. 424 P. 

 
 

  

http://www.team-thomas.org/


 
 
 

 
 

8th IWAS World Games 2019 
Sharjah, UAE  

February 10th - 17th  

Page 3  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 18:59 – Feb. 15, 2019  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 
1500 m wheelchair men final  T54  14.02.2019 

 
1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 3:16,06min.  
2. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:16,33min.  
3. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 3:17,13min.  
4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:17,34min.  
5. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 3:17,51min.  
6. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 3:22,11min.  
7. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 3:32,00min.  
8. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 3:57,15min.  

 
 
 shot put wheelch. men final  F33 14.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 9,95 m  
 

x 9,95 9,80 x 9,77 9,59 
2. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 United Arab Emirates 9,07 m  

 

5,31 7,39 x 8,80 9,07 x 
 

3. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 8,74 m  
 

8,74 8,53 8,33 x 8,20 8,18 
 

4. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 United Arab Emirates 7,17 m  
 

x 6,65 6,91 7,17 6,92 6,66 
 

5. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 5,83 m  
 

5,83 5,61 5,61 4,90 5,82 5,83 
 

6. 33 Soun, Bohumil 1991 Czech Republic 5,42 m  
 

5,28 5,14 4,90 5,29 5,27 5,42 
 

7. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 United Arab Emirates 5,01 m  
 

4,85 5,00 5,01 4,53 4,63 4,65 
 

8. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 United Arab Emirates 4,96 m  
 

4,78 4,74 4,96 4,80 4,92 4,87 
 

9. 33 Bagaber, Ahmed 1996 Kenya 4,92 m  
 

x 4,30 4,19 4,92 4,08 4,43 
 

10. 33 Mohamad, Abdallah 1992 Comores 3,24 m  
 

3,19 3,14 3,24 3,02 3,16 3,03 
 
 
 

 33 Alblooshi, Yousuf 1974 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 shot put wheelch. men final  F34 14.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 7,54 m  
 

7,39 7,26 7,54 7,01 7,06 7,21 
2. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 6,17 m  

 

6,17 5,90 6,17 6,15 6,12 5,44 
 

3. 34 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,12 m  
 

5,84 6,12 x 5,24 5,53 6,00 
 

4. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 5,49 m  
 

5,09 x 5,34 x 5,49 5,33 
 

5. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 4,61 m  
 

4,60 x 4,50 x 4,61 x 
 

6. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 3,74 m  
 

x 3,22 3,71 3,74 x x 
 

7. 34 Alkhayat, Essa 1988 United Arab Emirates 3,70 m  
 

3,43 3,49 3,34 3,60 3,32 3,70 
 
 
 shot put wheelch. U20 men final F34/57 14.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Hussain, Ali 2000 United Arab Emirates 6,91 m 393 P 
 

6,76 6,83 6,46 6,80 6,91 6,91 
2. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 5,97 m 122 P 

 

5,45 5,64 5,96 5,97 5,89 5,41 
 

3. 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 United Arab Emirates 4,80 m 33 P 
 

4,47 4,20 4,66 4,35 4,78 4,80 
 

 34 Almarri, Mohammad 2003 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 javelin men final F40/F41 14.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Alagappan, Selvaraj 1996 India 26,68 m 618 P 
 

24,81 x 24,48 25,51 x 26,68 
2. 41 Gaspar, Vladimir 1991 Croatia 31,11 m 561 P 

 

x x 25,80 30,10 31,11 30,67 
 

3. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan 1981 India 23,19 m 222 P 
 

x 20,43 16,81 22,76 23,19 x 
 

4. 41 Singaraja, Manoj 1994 India 22,85 m 209 P 
 

22,85 21,92 19,97 18,49 22,28 20,43 
 

5. 40 Maniraju, Prakash 1989 India 17,05 m 139 P 
 

13,58 12,36 14,11 12,91 14,27 17,05 
 

6. 40 Narayanappa, Nagesh 1984 India 12,36 m 26 P 
 

12,36 x x 8,95 12,25 x 
 

7. 40 Alhosani, Anas 1982 United Arab Emirates 7,34 m 1 P 

7,25 x 5,39 x 7,34 6,65 
 
 

8. 40 Kollangi Rajashetty,  1990 India 5,77 m 0 P 
 

x x 5,08 x 5,77 x 
 
 
 

 40 Chamanahalli Venkataram, Rajanna 1974 India DNS  
 
 
 
 

 41 Gangondahalli, Thulasidhara 1968 India DNS  
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 javelin men final  F37/38/43-64 14.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 44,12 m 794 P 
 

41,39 44,12 x 43,50 42,77 42,87 
2. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 42,13 m 762 P 

 

41,75 39,64 40,05 41,96 40,70 42,13 
 

3. 64 Burgers, Emile 2003 Rep. of South Africa 47,23 m 749 P 
 

46,06 47,23 44,98 42,74 45,21 41,47 
 

4. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 39,86 m 664 P 
 

36,80 36,85 36,42 37,18 37,50 39,86 
 

5. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 34,58 m 561 P 
 

34,58 34,20 30,24 x 29,76 x 
 

6. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 39,39 m 509 P 
 

x 31,94 33,67 35,19 39,39 31,50 
 
 
 

7. 46 Iqbal, Farhan 1997 Pakistan 34,21 m 336 P 
 

30,90 28,82 34,04 34,21 31,96 32,45 
 

8. 46 Tumkur Venkateshappa,  1979 India 26,89 m 129 P 
 

25,42 21,19 26,89 24,81 23,34 x 
 
 
 

9. 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece 26,03 m 110 P 
 

25,90 26,03 25,55 25,25 - - 
10. 44 Thangaraj, Kumar 1981 India 22,98 m 59 P 

 

20,91 21,04 22,98 x 20,10 - 
 

11. 43 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 16,77 m 9 P 
 

14,59 15,40 15,20 15,87 16,77 - 
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 club 397g men final F32/F51 14.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 30,54 m 826 P 
 

30,18 30,01 26,80 30,54 29,26 28,57 
2. 51 Beles, Radim 1973 Czech Republic 25,35 m 796 P 

 

24,15 23,44 24,50 24,02 23,88 25,35 
 

3. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czech Republic 27,91 m 709 P 
 

25,88 x 26,05 23,09 27,04 27,91 
 

4. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 21,70 m 586 P 
 

12,59 17,89 18,79 18,96 17,85 21,70 
 

5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 23,68 m 482 P 
 

22,82 23,07 21,42 21,71 21,44 23,68 
 

6. 32 Alsalamat, Ahmad 1999 Syria 17,69 m 163 P 
 

14,39 17,69 16,84 13,68 16,36 15,20 
 

7. 32 Alraesi, Ali 1978 United Arab Emirates 15,14 m 74 P 
 

12,82 x 14,11 3,20 15,14 8,41 
 

8. 32 Kisela, Artur 2002 Czech Republic 14,75 m 64 P 
 

14,26 14,75 x x 14,42 14,03 
 

9. 32 Khan, Aimal 2007 Pakistan 12,89 m 29 P 
 

12,42 10,62 12,26 11,47 11,95 12,89 
 

 32 Almansoori, Nasir 1997 United Arab Emirates 10,22 m 6 P 
 

9,52 10,14 10,22 9,88 x 8,87 
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200 m women final  T37/38/45 +0,3 14.02.2019 

 
1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 27,36 sec. 950 P. 
2. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 Rep. of South Africa 31,99 sec. 616 P. 
3. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 34,04 sec. 377 P. 
4. 47 Marggraf, Jessica 2004 Rep. of South Africa 31,01 sec. 308 P. 

 
Out of ranking 

. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 28,33 sec. 524 P. 
 
 
 shot put wheelch. women final F54/F56/F57 14.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 9,95 m 1094 P 
 

9,09 9,39 x 9,95 9,70 9,65 
2. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 10,32 m 959 P 

 

9,95 10,11 10,32 x 10,11 x 
 

3. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 9,56 m 876 P 
 

x 9,17 x 9,53 x 9,56 
 

4. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 7,21 m 790 P 
 

7,16 x 7,17 7,21 x 7,11 
 

5. 54 Mallick, Sadhana 1977 India 4,98 m 409 P 
 

4,96 4,87 4,74 x 4,81 4,98 
 
New World Record by Nadia Medjmedj, ALG 
 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final  F33 14.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 11,99 m  
 

11,83 11,76 x 11,99 10,87 10,70 
2. 33 Alkhaaldi, AISHAH SALEM 1975 United Arab Emirates 9,39 m  

 

x 9,39 9,39 9,07 9,01 9,23 
 

3. 33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,68 m  
 

7,94 x 8,68 x x 8,43 
 

4. 33 Thabit, Tasneen 2000 Egypt 7,64 m  
 

x 6,06 7,64 7,29 7,03 7,30 
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 javelin wheelchair women final F34 14.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 11,23 m  
 

10,36 10,00 11,21 10,44 11,23 9,00 
2. 34 Alhammadi, Suaad 1990 United Arab Emirates 8,42 m  

 

5,18 8,42 7,66 7,53 7,56 7,80 
 

3. 34 Sheik, Eman 1990 Yemen 6,12 m  
 

5,46 6,03 5,88 5,75 6,12 6,01 
 

4. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 United Arab Emirates 3,82 m  
 

x 3,13 3,72 3,45 2,84 3,82 
 
 
 javelin women final F38/44/46 14.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 33,10 m 819 P 
 

29,93 31,54 33,10 32,42 31,78 x 
2. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 31,06 m 702 P 

 

31,06 26,73 26,37 x x - 
 

3. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 21,02 m 607 P 
 

x 21,02 x x 20,59 19,55 
 

4. 44 Hoffmann, Mandilene 2003 Rep. of South Africa 16,59 m 167 P 
 

14,35 15,79 16,51 16,49 16,59 14,53 
 

5. 37 Shuhud, Sheikh 1999 Yemen 10,50 m 73 P 
 

x 10,50 x 9,75 x x 
 

 46 Elbechani, Hafida 1988 Morocco DNS  

 
 
 club 397g women final F32 14.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 23,88 m  
 

x 22,74 23,88 22,94 22,81 21,62 
2. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 17,54 m  

 

17,35 16,88 15,70 16,09 17,54 17,21 
 

3. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 16,67 m  
 

15,33 16,67 15,47 16,26 16,34 16,57 
 

4. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 14,59 m  
 

14,45 13,65 13,90 12,78 14,59 x 
 

5. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 United Arab Emirates 8,48 m  
 

6,58 x 6,81 7,99 8,08 8,48 
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RESULTS DAY 3 

 
400 m wheelchair men final  T33/34  15.02.2019 

 
1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 52,72 sec. 860 P. 
2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 55,59 sec. 697 P. 
3. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 56,95 sec. 612 P. 
4. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 1:12,86min. 208 P. 

 
 

400 m men final  T37/43/62  15.02.2019 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 55,16 sec. 800 P. 
2. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 56,62 sec. 144 P. 
3. 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece 1:00,53min. 26 P. 

. 43 Mofokeng, Tebogo 2000 Rep. of South Africa DNF  
 
Out of ranking 

. 20 Hohl, Johannes 1998 Germany 52,81 sec. 716 P. 
 
 

400 m wheelchair men final  T51/52  15.02.2019 
 

1. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 1:06,61min. 560 P. 
2. 52 Wongnonthaphum, Napat 1991 Thailand 1:07,88min. 489 P. 
3. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 1:30,51min. 473 P. 
4. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 1:11,88min. 284 P. 

 
 

400 m wheelchair men final  T53  15.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 50,02 sec.  
2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 53,11 sec.  
3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 53,25 sec.  
4. 53 Saksiripongsa, Jirawat 1989 Thailand 54,69 sec.  
5. 53 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 57,52 sec.  

. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia DNF  
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400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  15.02.2019 

 
1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 56,40 sec.  
2. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 59,27 sec.  
3. 54 Jothi, Manikandan 1994 India 1:05,41min.  

. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia DNF  
 
 

400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  15.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 51,20 sec.  
2. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 51,76 sec.  
3. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 53,15 sec.  
4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 53,33 sec.  
5. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 57,89 sec.  

 
 

400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  15.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 51,20 sec.  
2. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 51,76 sec.  
3. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 53,15 sec.  
4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 53,33 sec.  
5. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 56,40 sec.  
6. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 57,89 sec.  
7. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 59,27 sec.  
8. 54 Jothi, Manikandan 1994 India 1:05,41min.  

. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia DNF  
 
 

1500 m men final  T37/46  15.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 Algeria 4:07,18min. 748 P. 
2. 37 Djemai, Madjid 1983 Algeria 4:33,51min. 603 P. 
3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 6:48,00min. 0 P. 
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 long jump men final T42/46/62 15.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Muengprathum, Teppitak 1999 Thailand 5,62 m 492 P 
 

5,62 (-1,7) 5,18 (-2,9) 5,38 (-1,4) 5,23 (-2,0) 5,30 (-1,1) 5,44 (-2,8) 
 

2. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 5,03 m 231 P 
 

4,96 (-1,4) 4,89 (-1,4) x  4,53 (-1,5) 5,00 (-1,6) 5,03 (-2,1) 
 

3. 42 Varkad, Dattatray Kesha 1985 India 4,65 m 207 P 
 

4,26 (-1,7) x  4,56 (-2,2) 4,39 (-2,2) 4,39 (-1,6) 4,65 (-1,6) 
 

 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece DNS  

 
 
 long jump U20 men final T44/46/63 15.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Singh, Gurveer 2000 India 5,56 m 780 P 
 

5,45 (-1,2) 5,56 (-0,8) 5,54 (-0,8) 5,25 (-1,0) 5,34 (-1,1) 5,24 (-0,4) 
 

2. 44 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 5,50 m 682 P 
 

5,05 (-1,2) 5,50 (-1,1) 4,32 (-0,9) 5,15 (-0,9) 4,52 (-2,1) 4,63 (-0,4) 
 

3. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 4,58 m 464 P 
 

4,22 (-1,2) 4,28 (-1,5) 4,58 (-0,7) 3,85 (-2,1) 4,45 (-1,5) 4,42 (-0,5) 
 

4. 63 Mabote, Puseletso 2005 Rep. of South Africa 4,17 m 244 P 
 

3,88 (-1,2) 4,17 (-1,6) 3,84 (-0,8) 3,72 (-3,0) 3,71 (-2,5) 3,64 (-0,4) 
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 shot put men final F35/36/37/38 15.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 11,93 m 634 P 
 

x 11,29 11,01 x 11,93 x 
2. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 11,49 m 633 P 

 

11,12 11,46 11,34 x 11,49 11,15 
 

3. 35 Bergs, Edgars 1984 Latvia 12,24 m 627 P 
 

11,51 11,34 11,33 11,14 12,24 10,75 
 

4. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 10,94 m 534 P 
 

10,40 10,94 10,63 10,52 10,60 x 
 

5. 36 Mubarak, Saeed 1983 United Arab Emirates 9,75 m 347 P 
 

9,03 8,69 9,61 9,75 x 9,20 
 

6. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 9,79 m 344 P 
 

9,77 9,62 9,79 x x x 
 
 
 

7. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 9,98 m 326 P 
 

x x 9,98 x x x 
 

8. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 8,49 m 155 P 
 

7,85 8,49 x 8,04 8,24 x 
 
 
 

9. 35 Dallam, Hassan 1999 United Arab Emirates 7,97 m 61 P 
 

x 7,97 7,31 7,93 x x 
10. 35 O' Dwyer, Raymond 1990 Ireland 7,21 m 24 P 

 

6,99 6,93 7,21 6,73 7,11 6,77 
 

11. 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 United Arab Emirates 6,48 m 15 P 
 

6,40 x x 6,09 6,48 x 
 

12. 36 Flouris, Andreas 2000 Cyprus 5,62 m 3 P 
 

x 5,62 x x 5,34 5,44 
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 shot put men final F40/F41 15.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Sloup, Matija 1996 Croatia 9,68 m 824 P 
 

9,68 9,34 9,67 9,10 9,47 9,44 
2. 41 Gaspar, Vladimir 1991 Croatia 8,14 m 221 P 

 

7,36 7,09 7,81 7,60 7,57 8,14 
 

3. 41 Singaraja, Manoj 1994 India 7,88 m 182 P 
 

7,46 7,33 7,41 7,12 7,88 x 
 

4. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan 1981 India 7,49 m 130 P 
 

x x 6,95 7,00 7,49 7,48 
 

5. 40 Maniraju, Prakash 1989 India 5,86 m 89 P 
 

5,86 x 4,38 5,09 4,14 5,14 
 

6. 40 Alagappan, Selvaraj 1996 India 5,60 m 62 P 
 

5,53 5,52 5,60 5,59 x 5,45 
 
 
 

7. 40 Narayanappa, Nagesh 1984 India 4,13 m 2 P 
 

x x 3,49 3,28 4,13 x 
 

8. 40 Alhosani, Anas 1982 United Arab Emirates 3,53 m 0 
 

3,45 3,19 x 3,53 3,23 x 
 
 
 

 40 Devarajagowda, Madhusoodhana 1976 India DNS  
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 shot put men final F42/43/44 15.02.2019 
 

1. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 11,49 m 579 P 
 

10,36 10,85 11,49 11,49 11,21 11,19 
2. 44 Gahlot, Devendra 1992 India 10,71 m 326 P 

 

9,98 10,64 10,71 10,06 10,46 10,39 
 

3. 42 Singh, Surjeet 1973 India 9,59 m 276 P 
 

9,59 8,76 9,55 8,65 9,27 8,99 
 

4. 42 Hosanagara Nagarajegowd, Girisha 1988 India 8,19 m 102 P 
 

8,19 7,70 8,08 7,72 8,15 8,06 
 

5. 44 Thangaraj, Kumar 1981 India 7,30 m 18 P 
 

7,15 7,22 6,61 7,04 7,30 7,06 
 

6. 43 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 6,02 m 1 P 
 

6,02 5,76 x 5,83 5,60 5,93 
 
 
 

7. 44 Seege Mallappa, Devaraju 1962 India 5,28 m 0 
 

5,09 4,53 5,21 5,28 4,84 4,92 
 

8. 43 Karadakere Nagesh, Nagegowda 1988 India 4,34 m 0 
 

x 4,34 x x 3,48 x 
 
 
 

 
New Asian Record by Shivalingaiah Kappaarekoppalu, IND 
 
 
 shot put men final F46 15.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Martis, Evangelos 1993 Cyprus 12,11 m  
 

11,83 12,07 10,93 11,50 12,11 11,61 
2. 46 Iqbal, Farhan 1997 Pakistan 7,80 m  

 

x 7,13 7,48 7,34 7,80 7,38 
 

3. 46 Tumkur Venkateshappa,  1979 India 6,86 m  
 

6,86 x 6,34 6,47 x 6,81 
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 shot put men final F62/63/64 15.02.2019 
 

1. 64 Katanusic, Ivan 1991 Croatia 15,35 m 918 P 
 

15,35 14,11 x 14,40 14,26 14,34 
2. 63 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 10,76 m 462 P 

 

10,25 10,39 10,76 x x x 
 

3. 64 Burgers, Emile 2003 Rep. of South Africa 7,98 m 43 P 
 

7,98 7,90 - - - - 
 

4. 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece 7,83 m 36 P 
 

7,83 7,83 - - - - 
 

  ,      
 

New World Record by Ioanni Sevdikalis, GRE 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final F32/F33 15.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 16,74 m 772 P 
 

x 16,18 16,74 15,96 16,54 x 
2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 25,41 m 747 P 

 

21,57 20,97 23,72 23,49 24,99 25,41 
 

3. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 25,31 m 743 P 
 

23,16 23,76 25,08 24,19 25,31 23,48 
 

4. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czech Republic 15,98 m 717 P 
 

14,67 14,52 15,07 15,29 15,98 15,19 
 

5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 12,79 m 448 P 
 

12,16 10,55 12,28 12,79 12,62 12,42 
 

6. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 13,19 m 114 P 
 

11,11 13,19 x 13,08 13,19 12,75 
 
 
 

7. 32 Kisela, Artur 2002 Czech Republic 8,45 m 111 P 
 

7,88 8,30 8,45 x 7,59 x 
 

8. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 United Arab Emirates 12,70 m 97 P 
 

11,87 11,88 11,52 12,39 12,25 12,70 
 
 
 

9. 32 Almansoori, Nasir 1997 United Arab Emirates 4,26 m 4 P 
 

3,36 3,50 2,99 4,26 x 4,26 
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 discus wheelchair men final F34 15.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 22,70 m  
 

18,55 19,61 22,02 22,12 22,70 20,22 
2. 34 Douda, Marek 1999 Czech Republic 20,36 m  

 

12,90 20,01 20,36 19,73 19,71 20,23 
 

3. 34 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 18,13 m  
 

18,13 17,92 17,52 16,88 18,12 17,47 
 

4. 34 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 13,71 m  
 

13,56 13,55 12,77 13,71 13,30 12,63 
 

5. 34 Teichmann, Jaroslav 1992 Czech Republic 13,59 m  
 

11,89 x 13,59 12,25 12,13 12,47 
 

6. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 11,20 m  
 

10,80 10,66 10,68 x 10,65 11,20 
 
 
 

7. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 8,44 m  
 

6,39 x 8,44 7,67 7,82 7,29 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final F51/52/53 15.02.2019 
 

1. 52 Apinis, Aigars 1973 Latvia 21,22 m 971 P 
 

19,32 20,41 21,22 21,19 20,82 20,77 
2. 51 Beles, Radim 1973 Czech Republic 9,13 m 692 P 

 

x 8,32 x 8,50 8,36 9,13 
 

3. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 5,75 m 201 P 
 

5,75 5,74 5,71 5,64 5,57 5,33 
 

4. 53 Basappa Chikkannavar,  1983 India 12,23 m 197 P 
 

9,73 10,09 9,65 9,96 12,23 10,44 
 

 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DNS  
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 discus wheelchair men final F54/55 15.02.2019 
 

1. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 30,39 m 773 P 
 

x 21,35 x 30,39 26,36 29,73 
2. 55 Bappunji Giddegowda, Sandesha 1984 India 27,56 m 656 P 

 

27,12 24,68 27,56 27,44 x 27,48 
 

3. 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 India 21,18 m 605 P 
 

x 19,13 21,18 19,42 x 18,47 
 

4. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 20,25 m 550 P 
 

20,23 19,83 20,25 x x 20,10 
 

5. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 16,68 m 331 P 
 

16,68 14,14 14,28 16,00 15,32 15,10 
 

6. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 16,34 m 143 P 
 

15,34 15,61 15,71 16,34 x 15,41 
 
 
 

7. 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 United Arab Emirates 12,64 m 124 P 
 

10,85 10,99 11,43 11,60 12,23 12,64 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final F56/F57 15.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 44,79 m 929 P 
 

43,47 42,61 44,79 x 43,49 43,00 
2. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 32,57 m 567 P 

 

30,30 28,38 27,34 30,41 30,67 32,57 
 

3. 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 United Arab Emirates 29,77 m 566 P 
 

23,48 29,77 29,23 28,88 29,05 28,66 
 

4. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 29,00 m 534 P 
 

27,28 28,61 27,97 28,07 28,71 29,00 
 

5. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 United Arab Emirates 21,48 m 225 P 
 

17,99 x 17,93 20,76 21,33 21,48 
 

6. 56 O' Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 20,12 m 178 P 
 

x x 19,54 19,39 20,12 19,51 
 
 
 

7. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 16,07 m 71 P 
 

13,22 13,18 14,45 x 15,95 16,07 
 

8. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 14,35 m 28 P 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F53/54/55 15.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Tryputs, Aliaksandr 1982 Belarus 31,10 m 1054 P 
 

31,10 x x x - - 
2. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,63 m 820 P 

 

17,42 x 18,07 x 18,63 x 
 

3. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 21,93 m 611 P 
 

x 20,25 x 20,18 21,93 21,56 
 

4. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 18,30 m 498 P 
 

17,37 18,30 15,84 x x 17,67 
 

5. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 18,10 m 383 P 
 

18,10 x x x x x 
 

6. 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 United Arab Emirates 13,56 m 200 P 
 

13,06 13,30 12,82 13,56 13,02 12,53 
 
 
 

7. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 12,98 m 170 P 
 

12,37 12,98 x x 12,53 12,14 
 

 53 Basappa Chikkannavar,  1983 India nm  
 

x x x x x x 
 
 
 

  ,      
 

New European Record by Aliaksandr Tryputs, BLR 
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400 m women final  T37/38/47  15.02.2019 

 
1. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 Rep. of South Africa   
2. 47 Marggraf, Jessica 2004 Rep. of South Africa   
3. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany   

Due to a technical issue at the start of the race the time is unreliable and has been removed.  
The ranking however stands.  
 
 
 shot put wheelch. women final F34 15.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 5,63 m  
 

5,38 5,18 5,19 5,63 5,50 x 
2. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 4,41 m  

 

4,20 4,09 x 4,41 x 4,26 
 

3. 34 Alhammadi, Suaad 1990 United Arab Emirates 3,75 m  
 

3,51 3,71 3,30 3,75 3,55 3,55 
 

4. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 United Arab Emirates 3,32 m  
 

3,09 3,28 x 2,92 2,54 3,32 
 
 
 shot put women final  F37/F38/F44/F46 15.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 9,79 m 843 P 
 

9,19 x x 9,79 9,48 9,51 
2. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 10,39 m 828 P 

 

x 10,02 10,28 9,92 x 10,39 
 

3. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 10,23 m 823 P 
 

x 9,77 9,63 10,23 - - 
 

4. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 9,47 m 604 P 
 

9,06 8,76 8,94 8,81 9,45 9,47 
 

5. 44 ., Suman 1990 India 7,45 m 297 P 
 

6,39 7,33 7,43 7,45 7,35 7,41 
 

6. 37 Pavlou, Eleni 2002 Cyprus 6,05 m 174 P 
 

6,05 5,62 x 5,36 x 5,00 
 
 

      
 

New African Record by Simone Kruger, RSA 
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 shot put women final F40/F41 15.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Fitzgerald, Mary 1999 Ireland 6,27 m 710 P 
 

6,27 6,21 x x 5,84 6,02 
2. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 6,13 m 680 P 

 

5,50 6,13 5,53 5,43 4,97 5,34 
 

3. 41 Gradecak, Ana 1990 Croatia 6,07 m 471 P 
 

5,05 4,86 5,04 6,07 5,85 5,47 
 

4. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 5,22 m 461 P 
 

5,16 5,22 4,83 4,55 4,46 4,32 
 

5. 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 4,86 m 217 P 
 

4,55 4,27 4,86 4,78 4,77 4,76 
 

 
 
 shot put U17 women final  F43/44/46 15.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Hoffmann, Mandilene 2003 Rep. of South Africa 8,93 m 699 P 
 

8,06 8,61 8,37 8,93 8,57 7,99 
2. 46 Marggraf, Jessica 2004 Rep. of South Africa 6,78 m 444 P 

 

6,45 6,49 6,78 6,64 6,40 6,33 
 

 43 O'Regan, Aisling 2003 Ireland SO  

 
 
 discus wheelchair U20 women final F32/33/34 15.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Sultan, Shaikha 2001 United Arab Emirates 5,62 m 157 P 
 

4,74 5,62 5,15 4,62 5,10 4,95 
2. 33 Sultan, Shamma 2001 United Arab Emirates 5,24 m 119 P 

 

4,71 4,04 3,76 2,70 5,24 5,15 
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 discus wheelchair women final F56/F57 15.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 24,73 m 1034 P 
 

23,28 24,45 24,73 24,50 x x 
2. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 31,95 m 996 P 

 

29,23 30,45 29,66 31,79 31,95 31,43 
 

3. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,23 m 856 P 
 

19,54 20,23 20,05 19,69 19,95 18,67 
 

4. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 26,54 m 817 P 
 

26,54 22,42 x x x 23,98 
 

5. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 23,62 m 679 P 
 

x 22,62 23,62 23,04 22,88 23,27 
 

6. 56 Blazevic, Eva 1997 Croatia 12,90 m 332 P 
 

11,11 12,42 12,90 12,06 12,43 12,29 
 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final F54/F56/F57 15.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 24,82 m 1018 P 
 

23,87 21,60 x 24,82 24,16 x 
2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 21,44 m 938 P 

 

20,26 20,56 21,44 19,64 20,60 x 
 

3. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 18,61 m 780 P 
 

18,36 x 17,49 x 18,61 17,65 
 

4. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 14,81 m 415 P 
 

13,89 14,31 14,81 14,50 x 14,63 
 

5. 56 Blazevic, Eva 1997 Croatia 13,02 m 328 P 
 

x 12,80 12,48 12,63 x 13,02 
 

6. 54 Mallick, Sadhana 1977 India 10,45 m 307 P 
 

x x 10,45 x 10,13 x 
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 javelin wheelchair masters final F54/F56/F57 15.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 13,80 m 395 P 
 

13,30 13,71 11,30 x 13,65 13,80 
2. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 8,98 m 172 P 

 

8,98 8,30 8,71 8,04 8,61 8,77 
 

3. 57 Potgieter, Martha 1963 Rep. of South Africa 11,17 m 147 P 
 

x 9,26 11,17 x 10,26 10,99 
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RESULTS DAY 4 

 
100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -1,7 16.02.2019 

 
1. 52 Ito, Tatsuya 1986 Japan 18,96 sec. 628 P. 
2. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 19,49 sec. 518 P. 
3. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 20,19 sec. 375 P. 
4. 52 Wongnonthaphum, Napat 1991 Thailand 20,44 sec. 327 P. 
5. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 24,94 sec. 259 P. 

 
 

100 m wheelchair men final  T53 -2,2 16.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 15,75 sec.  
2. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 16,02 sec.  
3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 16,12 sec.  
4. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 16,67 sec.  
5. 53 Saksiripongsa, Jirawat 1989 Thailand 17,53 sec.  
6. 53 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 17,88 sec.  

. 53 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 India DNS  
 
 

100 m wheelchair men final  T54 -1,6 16.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,88 sec.  
2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 15,38 sec.  
3. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,50 sec.  
4. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 16,36 sec.  
5. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 17,03 sec.  
6. 54 Jothi, Manikandan 1994 India 18,25 sec.  

. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 
 

200 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 -2,9 16.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 28,63 sec. 810 P. 
2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 29,07 sec. 761 P. 
3. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 32,24 sec. 374 P. 
4. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 38,88 sec. 65 P. 
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200 m wheelchair U20 men final  T34/54 -1,5 16.02.2019 

 
1. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 30,67 sec. 1006 P. 
2. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 35,23 sec. 605 P. 
3. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 35,32 sec. 595 P. 
4. 53 Ainkong, Damrongsak 2004 Thailand 34,77 sec. 491 P. 
5. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 38,80 sec. 50 P. 

 
 

200 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -1,1 16.02.2019 
 

1. 52 Ito, Tatsuya 1986 Japan 33,50 sec. 733 P. 
2. 52 Rungsri, Peth 1982 Thailand 34,23 sec. 656 P. 
3. 52 Wongnonthaphum, Napat 1991 Thailand 34,43 sec. 635 P. 
4. 52 Trindade, Mario 1975 Portugal 35,02 sec. 570 P. 
5. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 43,51 sec. 504 P. 

 
 
 
 

200 m wheelchair men final  T53 -0,2 16.02.2019 
 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 25,98 sec.  
2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 27,65 sec.  
3. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 27,80 sec.  
4. 53 Saksiripongsa, Jirawat 1989 Thailand 29,74 sec.  
5. 53 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 30,62 sec.  

. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia DNS  
 
 

800 m wheelchair men final  T33/34  16.02.2019 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:44,42min. 813 P. 
2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:49,48min. 668 P. 
3. 34 Leclerc, Lee 1987 Canada 1:53,50min. 545 P. 
4. 33 Schmitz, Denis 1991 Germany 2:28,12min. 292 P. 
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800 m wheelchair U20 men final  T34/53  16.02.2019 

 
1. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 2:05,40min. 709 P. 
2. 53 Ainkong, Damrongsak 2004 Thailand 2:07,96min. 549 P. 
3. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 2:20,62min. 319 P. 

 
 

800 m men final  T37/46  16.02.2019 
 

1. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 Algeria 2:00,77min. 776 P. 
2. 37 Djemai, Madjid 1983 Algeria 2:12,34min. 625 P. 
3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 3:08,96min. 0 P. 
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800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T53/54  16.02.2019 

 
1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:34,43min. 907 P. 
2. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:39,60min. 866 P. 
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:40,38min. 741 P. 
4. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:40,96min. 723 P. 
5. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:42,47min. 675 P. 
6. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 1:42,67min. 669 P. 

 
 

800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T53/54  16.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:40,62min. 734 P. 
2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 1:44,86min. 719 P. 
3. 53 Saksiripongsa, Jirawat 1989 Thailand 1:46,73min. 661 P. 
4. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 1:48,30min. 485 P. 
5. 53 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 1:54,46min. 420 P. 
6. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 1:56,55min. 244 P. 

. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia DNF  
 
 

800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  16.02.2019 
 

1. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:34,43min. 907 P. 
2. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:39,60min. 866 P. 
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:40,38min. 741 P. 
4. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:40,62min. 734 P. 
5. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:40,96min. 723 P. 
6. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 1:44,86min. 719 P. 
7. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:42,47min. 675 P. 
8. 54 Dupont, Alexandre 1985 Canada 1:42,67min. 669 P. 
9. 53 Saksiripongsa, Jirawat 1989 Thailand 1:46,73min. 661 P. 

10. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 1:48,30min. 485 P. 
11. 53 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 1:54,46min. 420 P. 
12. 54 Dunne, Cillian 1997 Ireland 1:56,55min. 244 P. 

. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia DNF  
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 high jump men final  T42/46/63 16.02.2019 
 

1. 42 Hosanagara Nagarajegowd, Girisha 1988 India 1,51 m 297 P 
 

            
 

2. 46 Muengprathum, Teppitak 1999 Thailand 1,54 m 160 P 
 

            
 

3. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 1,40 m 105 P 
 

            
 

4. 63 Mabote, Puseletso 2005 Rep. of South Africa 1,40 m 105 P 

 
 
 shot put wheelch. men final F32/52/53 16.02.2019 
 

1. 52 Apinis, Aigars 1973 Latvia 9,73 m 953 P 
 

9,42 9,16 9,59 9,15 9,73 9,61 
2. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 10,23 m 944 P 

 

7,94 x 8,22 9,17 8,51 10,23 
 

3. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,44 m 788 P 
 

7,34 7,39 x 7,06 7,44 x 
 

4. 53 Basappa Chikkannavar, 
Yamanappa 1983 India 5,15 m 284 P 

 

4,77 4,97 4,84 5,12 5,15 4,94 
 

5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 5,21 m 126 P 
 

x 4,98 5,21 x x 4,54 
 

 32 Alraesi, Ali 1978 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 shot put wheelch. men final F54/55 16.02.2019 
 

1. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 8,64 m 576 P 
 

8,08 8,64 8,46 x x 8,27 
2. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 7,10 m 549 P 

 

6,49 6,84 7,10 7,02 6,81 6,94 
 

3. 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 India 6,88 m 503 P 
 

6,25 6,81 6,63 6,88 5,46 x 
 

4. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 7,51 m 379 P 
 

7,50 7,32 7,24 7,37 7,37 7,51 
 

5. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 6,14 m 349 P 
 

5,84 5,77 5,92 5,74 x 6,14 
 

6. 55 Bappunji Giddegowda, Sandesha 1984 India 7,23 m 331 P 
 

6,90 7,07 7,23 6,79 6,49 6,96 
 
 
 

7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 5,98 m 144 P 
 

5,98 5,90 5,69 5,84 5,54 5,88 
 

8. 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 United Arab Emirates 4,36 m 67 P 
 

4,30 4,19 4,36 4,33 4,21 4,02 
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 discus men final  F35/36/37/46 16.02.2019 
 

1. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 38,37 m 887 P 
 

36,94 x x 38,37 33,70 31,54 
2. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 38,70 m 595 P 

 

x 34,60 35,69 33,10 x 38,70 
 

3. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 33,34 m 381 P 
 

x 30,42 33,34 31,80 32,42 32,59 
 

4. 37 Kacmarcik, Matej 1999 Croatia 31,93 m 325 P 
 

x x 28,94 x 31,93 25,78 
 

5. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 31,45 m 306 P 
 

x x 28,77 31,45 30,66 30,82 
 

6. 35 O' Dwyer, Raymond 1990 Ireland 26,09 m 253 P 
 

25,07 23,87 x 25,14 26,09 x 
 
 
 

7. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 25,53 m 150 P 
 

x 23,49 21,76 25,33 25,53 x 
 

8. 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 United Arab Emirates 25,05 m 102 P 
 

24,25 25,05 x x 6,91 23,77 
 
 
 

9. 46 Tumkur Venkateshappa,  1979 India 20,45 m 40 P 
 

19,21 20,45 18,41 19,30 19,20 19,54 
 
 
 discus men final F40/F41 16.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Sloup, Matija 1996 Croatia 25,58 m 1003 P 
 

25,10 25,13 25,22 25,38 24,43 25,58 
2. 40 Maniraju, Prakash 1989 India 16,47 m 426 P 

 

13,04 14,05 14,98 16,47 x 15,61 
 

3. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan 1981 India 23,18 m 242 P 
 

19,08 21,48 23,18 20,91 20,93 22,58 
 

4. 41 Singaraja, Manoj 1994 India 19,29 m 95 P 
 

16,02 15,83 17,93 18,88 18,89 19,29 
 

5. 40 Alhosani, Anas 1982 United Arab Emirates 8,43 m 9 P 
 

7,78 x 7,71 8,43 8,38 7,33 
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 discus men final F42-44/62-64 16.02.2019 
 

1. 64 Katanusic, Ivan 1991 Croatia 57,15 m 974 P 
 

51,65 52,54 53,74 57,15 56,72 53,92 
2. 63 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 34,73 m 623 P 

 

34,73 34,63 34,04 x 34,48 33,31 
 

3. 42 Singh, Surjeet 1973 India 30,62 m 439 P 
 

30,62 x 25,14 26,76 29,45 29,73 
 

4. 44 Gahlot, Devendra 1992 India 37,25 m 400 P 
 

x 36,12 x 36,97 34,81 37,25 
 

5. 42 Hosanagara Nagarajegowd, Girisha 1988 India 26,82 m 268 P 
 

25,89 25,83 21,55 25,37 26,82 15,73 
 

6. 64 Burgers, Emile 2003 Rep. of South Africa 30,06 m 162 P 
 

x 27,57 27,21 28,26 30,06 27,26 
 

7. 62 Sevdikalis, Ioannis 1991 Greece 26,08 m 73 P 
 

23,24 x 26,08 - - - 
 

8. 44 Thangaraj, Kumar 1981 India 19,26 m 8 P 
 

x x x 18,33 19,26 18,03 
 

9. 43 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 17,64 m 4 P 
 

13,97 17,02 17,31 16,07 17,64 x 
10. 43 Karadakere Nagesh, Nagegowda 1988 India 14,16 m 0 

 

13,62 13,39  14,16 x 14,09 
 

11. 44 Seege Mallappa, Devaraju 1962 India 12,53 m 0 
 

x 12,44 12,33 11,85 12,09 12,53 
 

 
New World Record by Ioannis Sevdikalis, GRE 
New European Record by Ivan Katanusic, CRO 
 
 
 
  

http://www.team-thomas.org/


 
 
 

 
 

8th IWAS World Games 2019 
Sharjah, UAE  

February 10th - 17th  

Page 9  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 17:27 – Feb. 16, 2019  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 
 javelin wheelchair men final F56/F57 16.02.2019 
 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 43,20 m 974 P 
 

36,99 40,43 39,70 43,20 x 40,62 
2. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 27,03 m 443 P 

 

21,88 23,77 27,03 23,79 25,78 26,99 
 

3. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 United Arab Emirates 20,31 m 416 P 
 

20,17 20,31 x 19,10 18,71 18,93 
 

4. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 17,49 m 265 P 
 

15,92 x 17,49 16,62 x x 
 

5. 56 O' Neill, Cian Matthew 1998 Ireland 17,02 m 241 P 
 

16,41 15,88 x 16,12 x 17,02 
 

6. 57 Curran, Shane 2001 Ireland 11,92 m 16 P 
 

10,29 10,50 9,59 11,28 11,71 11,92 
 
 
 

7. 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 United Arab Emirates 11,92 m 16 P 
 

11,92 10,22 x x x 7,97 
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 shot put wheelch. U20 women final F32/33/34 16.02.2019 
 

1. 33 Sultan, Shaikha 2001 United Arab Emirates 2,62 m 110 P 
 

2,55 2,44 2,55 2,62 2,48 2,43 
2. 33 Sultan, Shamma 2001 United Arab Emirates 2,05 m 24 P 

 

1,87 1,89 1,82 1,95 1,91 2,05 
 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F32-34/54 16.02.2019 
 

1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 11,57 m 918 P 
 

11,57 9,71 x 8,57 9,06 11,44 
2. 33 Alkhaaldi, AISHAH SALEM 1975 United Arab Emirates 12,15 m 832 P 

 

11,62 11,38 11,21 11,15 10,98 12,15 
 

3. 54 Mallick, Sadhana 1977 India 13,45 m 671 P 
 

12,82 x 12,85 11,00 x 13,45 
 

4. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 10,31 m 637 P 
 

x x 8,30 7,32 8,26 10,31 
 

5. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,76 m 599 P 
 

7,71 8,15 7,78 8,41 8,76 7,97 
 

6. 32 Wichmann, Hanna 1996 Germany 7,86 m 467 P 
 

7,66 7,86 7,33 7,47 7,31 7,44 
 

7. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 6,79 m 309 P 
 

6,27 6,22 6,61 6,49 6,42 6,79 
 

8. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 12,60 m 306 P 
 

11,05 11,06 12,01 12,60 x x 
 

 

 33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 

 
New Asian Record by Noura Alktebi, UAE 
New Asian Record by Aishah Alkhaaldi, UAE 
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 discus women final  F37/F38/F44/F46 16.02.2019 
 

1. 38 Kruger, Simone 2005 Rep. of South Africa 31,77 m 960 P 
 

31,63 31,19 31,61 31,77 x 29,79 
2. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 30,16 m 683 P 

 

28,95 27,50 x x 30,16 28,71 
 

3. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 24,44 m 573 P 
 

x 24,44 x x x x 
 

4. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 25,79 m 566 P 
 

x 23,63 24,06 x 25,79 x 
 

5. 44 ., Suman 1990 India 22,53 m 319 P 
 

21,25 20,24 22,53 19,98 21,37 x 
 
 
 discus U17 women final  F38/43/44 16.02.2019 
 

1. 44 Hoffmann, Mandilene 2003 Rep. of South Africa 27,17 m 713 P 
 

24,11 x 26,57 23,05 26,88 27,17 
 43 O'Regan, Aisling 2003 Ireland  nm  

 

x      
 
 
 discus women final F40/F41 16.02.2019 
 

1. 40 Fitzgerald, Mary 1999 Ireland 19,41 m 858 P 
 

18,85 16,54 19,41 18,86 6,26 16,76 
2. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 14,87 m 521 P 

 

x x 13,46 x 14,87 14,56 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 13,27 m 380 P 
 

11,88 x 12,00 13,27 12,09 x 
 

4. 41 Gradecak, Ana 1990 Croatia 14,11 m 121 P 
 

x 12,52 13,00 13,97 14,11 14,02 
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 discus wheelchair masters final  F54/F56/F57 16.02.2019 
 

1. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 19,18 m 797 P 
 

19,18 19,11 18,21 17,97 18,66 18,57 
2. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 10,68 m 395 P 

 

9,75 x 9,25 10,16 9,69 10,68 
 

3. 57 Potgieter, Martha 1963 Rep. of South Africa 12,74 m 103 P 
 

10,97 11,78 10,49 x 12,00 12,74 
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